

**SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION** 

*(two page form) Deadline for submission is 5:00 p.m. May 7, 2023* 

## THE ROCKY MOUNTAIN DEATH INVESTIGATORS CONFERENCE brought to you by the

**Colorado Coroners Association** 

Wednesday, June 7<sup>th</sup> through Friday, June 9<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Marriott Hotel Colorado Springs 5580 Tech Center Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80919

NAME:	TITLE:
<u>COUNTY:</u>	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	EMAIL:
This request will cover:	
Cost of Conference	
	6/06)Wed (06/07)Thu (06/08) <mark>e which nights you will be staying</mark>
The applicant is responsible	e cost of the conference and all included meals. for all transportation to and from the conference, als not included in the conference.
Applicant Signature	Date
Approval by CCA Scholarship Committee	Date
Email Scholarship Application to	rship Request to: (719) 309.6625 also include answers to: <u>Coloradocoroners@gmail.com</u> lease call Jen Vien at (970) 628.5151

## Scholarship Application

Applicant must answer questions completely

Scholarships are available to qualified applicants who wish to attend a conference or training that is presented by the Colorado Coroners Association. In order to be qualified, the applicant must be currently employed by a Coroner's Office in the State of Colorado that is a member in good standing with the Colorado Coroners Association.

Applications for the scholarships must be received by the date specified on the application. Scholarship applicants will be notified by email as to whether or not they were awarded the scholarship.

- 1) Are you a CCA Certified Death Investigator?
- 2) Why do you deserve this scholarship? Please provide a detailed answer.
- 3) Tell us about yourself and include what led you to this career?
- 4) Attending this conference/training would improve what aspect of your career?

## Please submit answers in a word document to <a href="mailto:ColoradoCoroners@gmail.com">ColoradoCoroners@gmail.com</a>

By accepting a scholarship from the Colorado Coroners Association, you agree to and understand that you are expected to attend all conference sessions in their <u>entirety</u>. Failure to do so will result in your County and/or Coroner being notified of your non-attendance/compliance, and your conference expenses will be billed to your County/Coroner.